the amounts set against the same, and that when authority therefor shall have been 
obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate 
Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 168 of the Greater 
New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding two hundred and twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($225,000), the proceeds whereof to he applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Which were severally referred to the Committee on Finance. 

The Vice-Chairman laid before the Board the following communication from the 
Board of Estimate and Apportionment: 

No. IIII.